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Jeff Watson

From: Jeff Watson
Sent: Thursday, August 25, 2016 10:52 AM
To: 'gcle461@ecy.wa.gov'; 'separegister@ecy.wa.gov'; RichElliott; 'bateslee777@gmail.com';

Josh Hink; 'holly.gremel@gmail.com'; 'kristybusch28@gmail.com'; 'Jason Evans'; 
'moxeecarol@gmail.com'; 'cmccune@fairpoint.net'; 'colockum@fairpoint.net'; 
'dmorgan1242@fairpoint.net'; 'jridg@fairpoint.net'; 'allredkd@gmail.com'; 
'wckenner@gmail.com'; 'wms.brian@gmail.com'; 'dollybusch@yahoo.com'; 
'sclerf@gmail.com'; 'sherreac@yahoo.com'; 'olallaroadrunner@yahoo.com'; 
'don.carol.walter@gmail.com'; 'adamsfamily@fairpoint.net'; 'blackejkj@gmail.com'; 
'eburgteamc@yahoo.com'; 'tom@cleantechalliance.org'; 'kandk2@fairpoint.net'; 
'andriagraham@hotmail.com'; 'Turtledancehorses@hotmail.com'; 
'sdhubbard@hotmail.com'; 'valerie.bsa@gmail.com'; 'marc.a.lower@gmail.com'; 
'parkecreekstation@fairpoint.net'; 'Scott Downes (Scott.downes@dfw.wa.gov)'; 
'darryll.sherman@gmail.com'; 'grunk@live.com'; 'pjc_architect@fairpoint.net'; 
'appelvalley1@dishmail.net'; 'charltonfarms@fairpoint.net'; 'clerfsjs@kvalley.com'; 
'vlad@climatesolutions.org'; 'wcraig@fairpoint.net'; 'pgigstead@hotmail.com'; 
'susanjohnson3229@gmail.com'; 'Heather Hazlett (HHazlett@lwhsd.com)'; 
'Lenaropes@aol.com'; 'nancy@nwenergy.org'; 'ldpfeifer@icloud.com'; Kelly Bacon; 
'wenger.jeanne@gmail.com'; 'Rolf Williams (rolf@jerrols.com)'; 
'CROSEPACOORDINATION@ECY.WA.GOV'; 'Taylor Steele'; 
'projects@oneenergyrenewables.com'

Cc: Doc Hansen; 'Kate Prengaman (kprengaman@yakimaherald.com)'; 'DAILY 
RECORD/KITTITAS PUB (mwoodruff@kvnews.com)'

Subject: CU-15-00006 Iron Horse Hearing CANCELLED
Attachments: CU-15-00006 Iron Horse SEPA Appeal.pdf; CU-15-00006 Iron Horse Order Striking 

Hearing.pdf

CU-15-00006 Iron Horse 
 
TONIGHT’S OPEN RECORD PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE ABOVE APPLICATION HAS 
BEEN CANCELLED BY ORDER OF THE HEARINGS EXAMINER! 
 
An appeal of the SEPA threshold determination has been filed; see attached documentation for 
more information.  
 
 
 
 
Jeffrey A. Watson 
Planner II 
Community Development Services 
411 North Ruby  
Ellensburg WA   98926 
jeff.watson@co.kittitas.wa.us 
509-933-8274 
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